





Community Meeting

Join us at one of our upcoming Community Meetings on the Racial Bias Audit of the Charleston Police Department.

As we conduct our audit, CNA will be holding a series of community meetings. During these community meetings, we will introduce you to the CNA team, provide an overview of our work plan, outline our upcoming activities, and provide a timeline for our audit. We will also provide an opportunity for you to provide your input directly to the CNA team and share with us any perspectives, concerns, and suggestions regarding the Racial Bias Audit of the Charleston Police Department.

Your participation in these community meetings is essential to our audit and in advancing the Charleston Police Department. Please join us at one of the following meetings.

Bibleway Baptist 2019 Savage Road Charleston 29407 6:00pm - 8:00pm

March 26, 2019

St. James Presbyterian 1314 Secessionville Road Charleston, SC 29412 6:30pm-8:30pm

March 27, 2019

Burke High School 244 President Street Charleston, SC 29403 6:00pm - 8:00pm

March 28, 2019

March 29, 2019

St. Julian Devine Center 1 Cooper Street Charleston, SC 29403 6:00pm - 8:00pm

We look forward to seeing you there!

For more information about CNA and the Racial Bias Audit of the Charleston Police Department, please contact us at <u>smartjustice@cna.org</u>.

Please help get this information out and encourage network members, family members and congregational members to attend, particularly those who have had interactions with the Charleston Police Department.

CNA, the company hired by the City of Charleston to conduct an independent police audit for racial bias will be in town this week to conduct 4 community meetings. There will **not** be any Charleston Police present at these meetings.

Please help spread the word

CAJM is a growing network of faith-based congregations who come together with one goal: to make the Charleston area more just. We are culturally, economically, geographically, and religiously, diverse. Together, we speak with one powerful voice for justice for our community.

CAJM is supported by the following corporate investors:



"Without community, there is no liberation." -- Audre Lorde

CAJM is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization. All or part of your investment may be tax deductible as a charitable contribution. Please check with your tax advisor.



Copyright © 2019 The Charleston Area Justice Ministry, All rights reserved.

Want to change how you receive these emails? You can <u>update your preferences</u> or <u>unsubscribe from this list</u>.